## **ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

## (FORMELY KNOWN AS GUJARAT INVESTA LIMITED)

CIN: L17100GJ1993PLC018858

Regd. Office: 252, New Cloth Market, Opp. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002.

Phone: 079-22172949

Fax: +91-79-25733663

E-Mail: gujarat.investa@gmail.com Web: www.gujaratinvesta.com

Date:13-04-2024

To,

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI

(Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

**BSE Code: 531341** 

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the confirmation certificate received from M/s Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 regarding details of securities dematerialized/ rematerialized during the quarter ended 31st March, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

For, ASHTASIDHHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GUJARAT INVESTA LIMITED)

YASHVI Digitally signed by YASHVI DILIP SHAH
Date: 2024.04.13
18:38:19 +05'30'

AHMEDABAD E

YASHVI SHAH

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

**Encl: As Below** 



Date: 12/04/2024

GUJARAT INVESTA LIMITED 252,NEW CLOTH MARKET, OPP RAIPUR GATE, AHMEDABAD - PIN 380015 GUJARAT

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024

Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLCY/2019/14 dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2019. SEBI vide its letter ref no. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

In reference to the above- captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository Participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 31st March,2024, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within the stipulated period of time.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

HMFDARAI

Thanking You,

For, Bigshare Services Put

**Authorised Signatory** 

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534